SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S BILL ORDINANCE NO. No. CB-1782 Series of 2012 Series of 2012 A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT FOR THE CITY MANAGER BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: Section 2-3-1, subsection (b) of the City of Northglenn Municipal Code is Section 1. amended to read as follows: (b) The City Manager shall be selected solely on the basis of his administrative qualifications with special reference to training and experience. For a City Manager appointed after the effective date of this ordinance, within twelve (12) months following his or her appointment, the City Manager shall be required to reside within the limits of the City. PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THE CITY COUNCIL MAY EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION TO CONTRACTUALLY AUTHORIZE RESIDENCY OUTSIDE OF THE CITY LIMITS IF SUCH CITY MANAGER RESIDES AT A REASONABLE DAILY COMMUTING DISTANCE BY AUTOMOBILE FROM THE CITY AT THE TIME OF APPOINTMENT. INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this _____ day of ______, 2012. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor ATTEST: JOHANNA SMALL, CMC

City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING this day of	
2012.	
	JOYCE DOWNING
	Mayor
	Č
ATTEST:	
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC	
City Clerk	
ADDDOVED ACTO FORM	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
COREY Y. HOFFMANN	
City Attorney	